Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss however arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



RENHENG ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS LIMITED

仁恒實業控股有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 3628)

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING PROPOSAL TO APPROVE THE DECLARATION AND PAYMENT OF A SPECIAL DIVIDEND

This announcement is made by RENHENG Enterprise Holdings Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rules 13.09 and 13.43 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The Company hereby announces that a meeting of the board of directors (the "Board") of the Company will be held on Monday, 27 July 2015 to consider the recommendation, declaration and payment of a special dividend.

Any declaration and payment of the special dividend, if approved by the Board, will be subject to and conditional upon the satisfaction of, among other things, the passing of an ordinary resolution by the shareholders of the Company at an extraordinary general meeting declaring and approving the payment of the special dividend pursuant to the Company's articles of association.

A further announcement will be made after the Board meeting to set out the details of the special dividend, if approved by the Board.

As the proposed special dividend may or may not be approved by the Board at the Board meeting, and the other conditions for its declaration and payment may or may not be fulfilled, shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution in dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board **RENHENG Enterprise Holdings Limited Wei Sheng Peng** *Chairman & Chief Executive Officer*

Hong Kong, 15 July 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Wei Sheng Peng, Ms. Liu Li and Mr. Xu Jiagui and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Wong Yiu Kit, Mr. Kong Hing Ki and Mr. Wu Wei.